



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 11/11/2021 16:33:42

Product Code XMSCHOCHAMP
Product Description Jam Packed Christmas Chocolate Hamper
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

KINNERTON FOIL CHOCOLATE BALLS - Red & Green: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (**MILK**), Lactose (**MILK**), Butter Oil (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring. **Milk** Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, **Milk** Solids 14% minimum. RIEGELEIN MILK CHOCOLATE SANTA: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder. Cocoa Mass, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Bourbon Vanilla Extract. **Milk** Chocolate contains Cocoa solids 30% minimum, **Milk** solids 14% minimum. May contain traces of **nuts** and **peanuts**. Christmas Tree Marshmallows 900g: Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, gelatine (pork, beef), flavourings, colours: E100, E133; maize starch. RIEGELEIN - MILK CHOCOLATE PARCELS: [**Soya**] Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, sweet whey powder, emulsifier: SOY LECITHINE; Bourbon vanilla extract. May contain traces of **HAZELNUTS** and **PEANUTS**. BONDS PEPPERMINT CANDY CANES 12g pieces : Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Flavouring, Colours (E171,E129,E102,E133)

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 1234

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2095.0	25852.2
Energy Kcal	500.4	6175.3
Protein	4.8	59.5
Carbohydrate	68.2	841.5
Of Which Sugars	62.0	765.3
Fat	22.8	280.8
Of Which Saturates	13.8	170.9
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.3	3.6
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
KINNERTON FOIL CHOCOLATE BALLS - Red & Green	600	Y
RIEGELEIN MILK CHOCOLATE SANTA	246	Y
Christmas Tree Marshmallows 900g	170	Y
RIEGELEIN - MILK CHOCOLATE PARCELS	170	Y
BONDS PEPPERMINT CANDY CANES 12g pieces	48	Y

ALLERGENS

Soya
Milk
Nuts

Signed

Date